
R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1700-004 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6218.html[05/06/2015 3:38:39 PM]

R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1700-004 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

 
 

     Corporate     NO:  R165

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:  July 17, 2000

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     July 12, 2000
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     1700-004/11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award - M.S. 1700-004 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 1700-004 be awarded to the low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., in the amount of
$2,795,674.60, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The scope of work under this contract includes road widening, intersection improvements, sidewalks, pathways,
traffic signals and street lighting at 28 locations as shown on the attached project list.  Construction is expected
to start July 31, 2000, and be completed by November 30, 2000.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1700-004 were received on July 11, 2000, with the results as follows:
 
     Contractor     Tender Amount with GST
 
     1.     Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.     $2,795,674.60

     2.     TAG Construction Ltd.     2,865,471.77

     3.     Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.     3,118,278.32
 

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $2,663,317.74 including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 



R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1700-004 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6218.html[05/06/2015 3:38:39 PM]

All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  They found that all the tendered amounts were extended
correctly, and that all the tenders submitted the required 10% bid bond and signed and sealed the Tender Form
and Summary Sheet of the Schedule of Quantities and Prices.

 
The low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a
Labour & Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 100 days as stipulated in the contract.  They,
and their sub-contractors, have completed numerous other similar projects for Surrey in recent years and we
have found them to be competent and experienced.

 
FUNDING
 

Funding details are shown on the Funding Statement attached as Appendix I.
 

     Total Funding Required     $3,255,000

     Total Funding Available       3,102,000
     Shortfall     ($  153,000)

 
Unallocated Road Program funds are available to cover the funding shortfall.  The shortfall is attributed to
increased scope of work ($94,500) and higher than anticipated contract prices.

 
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering

RBW:brb

Attachment

c.c.     -     Acting General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.

     -     Bill Williams, Engineering Department
g:\2000\landdev\roads\07121413.rbw

brb 07/17/00 09:02 AM

 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1700-004 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.


